PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale Walker	10/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christopher R. Sherwood	
Street Address:	1350 Main Street #908	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	untry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34236	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12264102	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (941)957-4210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 941-957-4208

Email: cj.prescott@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: CHARLES J. PRESCOTT, P.A.

Address Line 1: SUITE 115

Address Line 2: 2033 WOOD STREET

Address Line 4: SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-2103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles J. Prescott

Total Attachments: 1

source=P2103Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021779 FRAME: 0436

500693930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Dale Walker, a citizen of the United States of America have co-invented system and trash receptacle for collecting and compacting trash and am applying for letters patent herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Christopher R. Sherwood, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 1350 Main Street #908, Sarasota, Florida 34236, and his heirs, executors and administrators, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in his own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree for myself, and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by Christopher R. Sherwood, his heirs, executors and administrators, fully to secure his interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Date: <u>/ (2-30-2/5</u>

X. _ / . / . / . / . / . / . / . / . Dale Walker, Co-inventor

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MANAGE E

On this 30 day of 0C708 EA , 200 8, before me personally appeared the above named Dale Walker, personally known to me/or who produced identification UCENSE , and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment.

ASAM MARE WINTERSOTTION
WY COMMISSION #300 525152
EXPENSES April 16, 2011
South from Regional Services

RECORDED: 11/03/2008

HanaUntohotto

PATENT REEL: 021779 FRAME: 0437